÷.		DOC # 02/28/2014 03:21PM OFFICIAL I Requested First American	By:
APN # 1320-26-	.001-044	Douglas Co Karen Ellison	ounty - NV
Recording Requeste		Page: 1 of 5 BK-214 PG-5034 RPT	Fee: \$18.00
Name:	First American Title Insurance Company		
Address:	1663 US Highway 395, Suite 101		
City/State/Zip:	Minden, NV 89423	-	
Order Number:	143-2459823		\
	Affidavit ~ Death of Trustee	(for Recorder's use only	
	(Title of Document)))	
	Recorder Affirmati	on Statement	
		\ / /	
	Please complete Affirmation	on Statement below:	
I the undersign for recording does no	ed hereby affirm that the attached document of contain the social security number of any	nt, including any exhibits, hereby submitted person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)	d
	-OR-		
I the undersign	ed hereby affirm that the attached documen	nt, including any exhibits, hereby submitte	d
for recording does colaw: 448.38	entain the social security number of a perso	n or persons as required by	
1aw. 110	(State specific law)		
RONOMI	- art		
Signature	O Title		
R. Thomas	102 /		
Print Signature			
This page added to p	rovide additional information required by I	NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2	

(Additional recording fee applies)

BK 214 PG-5035

838944 Page: 2 of 5 02/28/2014

File No.: 143-2459823 (Rt)

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

First American Title Insurance Company of Nevada

AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Gary Carter 2884 Rusasill Road Tucson, AZ 85741

> Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use Only

A.P.N. 1320-26-001-044

Affidavit - Death of Trustee

State of Arizona)
)ss.
County of Pima)

Gary Carter ("Declarant") is of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and states under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada:

- Alma V. Reeder ("Decedent") is the person referenced in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death who died on December 25, 2013 at Carson City, NV (city and state of death).
- Decedent is the same person named as the trustee named in that certain Declaration of Trust dated June 25, 2008 executed by Alma V. Reeder as trustor(s) (the "Trust").
- Decedent as a trustee is the same person who was named as a grantee in that certain **Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed** dated **February 17, 2010** which was recorded as Instrument No. **759125** in Book **210**, Page **4611**, of Official Records of **Douglas** County, Nevada as legally described as follows:

THAT PORTION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 13 NORTH, RANGE 20 EAST, M.D.B. & M., IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:



838944 Page: 3 of 5 02/28/2014

BK 214 PG-5036

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF "NET" PARCEL C-1, AS SAID PARCEL IS SHOWN ON THE RECORD OF SURVEY IN SUPPORT OF A BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT FOR THE STEVEN WAYNE HUNTSINGER AND CHRISTINE ALICE HUNTSINGER FAMILY TRUST AND ALMA VENICE REEDER, RECORDED IN BOOK 0903, AT PAGE 1461, AS DOCUMENT NO. 591401 OF THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF SAID DOUGLAS COUNTY, SAID CORNER BEING ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF KRISTI LANE; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE, S. 89°33'03" E., 692.45 FEET TO THE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF SAID "NET" PARCEL C-1; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF SAID "NET" PARCEL C-1, S. 8°54'04" W., 84.51 FEET; THENCE S. 67°15'53" W., 67.78 FEET; THENCE S. 53°44'00", 60.00 FEET; THENCE S. 45°25'33" W., 250.00 FEET; THENCE S. 29°45'00" W., 160.00 FEET; THENCE S. 21°48'05" W., 59.24 FEET; THENCE S. 32°04'41" W., 170.00 FEET; THENCE S. 0°29'30" W., 330.00 FEET; THENCE N. 89°26'15" E., 204.39 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID "NET" PARCEL C-1; THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID WESTERLY LINE, N. 0°29'30" E., 992.04 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

NOTE: THE ABOVE METES AND BOUNDS DESCRIPTION APPEARED PREVIOUSLY IN THAT CERTAIN DOCUMENT RECORDED FEBRUARY 22, 2010, IN BOOK 210, PAGE 4611, AS DOCUMENT NO. 759125.

4. Declarant is the successor trustee under the Trust. The Trust was in effect at the date of the death of the Decedent and has not been revoked. Declarant has consented to act as trustee under the Trust.

Dated:

02/26/2014

DECLARANT:

Gary Carter, Successor Trustee

BK 214 PG-5037 838944 Page: 4 of 5 02/28/2014

State of AT)	
County of $fima$)ss	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO (or affirmed) befor said County and State	refore me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and this
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person	_, personally know to me or proved to me on the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	This area for official notarial seal
Signature for Haller	
My Commission Expires: 12 (05/20	25
Notary Name: Cyntus My Do	Notary Phone: 520-300-0732
Notary Registration Number: 282210	County of Principal Place of Business Pinc

CYNTHIA M. WILSON
Notary Public - Arizona
Pima County
My Comm. Expires Dec 5, 2015

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2013021142

i Sa siir	t ik iki i			75f. \$5		STATE FILE NUM		
TYPE OR	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,	MIDDLE, LAST, SUFFIX)			2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Da	sy/Year) ∷ 3a. CO	UNTY OF DEATH	
ERMANENT	Alma Venice		REEDER	Wawana	December 25, 2		Carson City	
BLACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	OF DEATH 36 HOSPITAL C	OR OTHER INSTITUTIO	N -Name(If not either, giv	e street 3e if Hosp. or Inst	indicate DOA,OP/E	mer. Rm. 4. SEX	
144.147	Carson City	and number)	Carson Convale		Impanding opening	Nursing Home	Female	
DECEDENT	5RACE White	16. His	panic Origin? Specify	7a. AGE-Last	76 UNDER 1 YEAR 7C. UI	DER 1 DAY 8. DA	E OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)	
	(Specify)	No -	Non-Hispanic	birthday (Years) 76	MOS DAYS HOU	RS MINS	February 04, 1937	
	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.	A Joh CITIZEN OF WH	T COUNTRY 10 EDUC		EVER MARRIED, WIDOWE), 12. SURVIVINO	SPOUSE (if wife, give	
OCCURRED IN	name country) Oklahoma	United St	ates 12	DIVORCED (Spe	cify) Divorced	maiden name)		
INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	R. 148 USUAL OCCUP	ATION (Give Kind of Wo	ork Done During Most	14b. KIND OF BUSINES	S OR INDUSTRY	Ever in US Armed	
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	1573	of Working Life, Ever	If Retired) Fraud Ir	vestigator	Gove	mment:	Forces? No	
RESIDENCE	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE	15b. COUNTY	15c. CITY, TOWN OF	LOCATION 15d.	STREET AND NUMBER		15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes	
ITEMS	Nevada /	Douglas	Mino		75 Kristi Lane		or No) Yes	
	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix)		17. MOTHER/	PARENT - NAME (First Mic		7.7	
PARENTS	RENTS Emerson MOSER							
7-11 - V. W. J. W. 1	18a: INFORMANT- NAME (Type	or Print)		DDRESS (Street or R	F.D. No. City or Town, State	, Zip)		
		CARTER 🥍 🚾			udasill Road Tucson,		AND THE COMPANY OF TH	
. <u> </u>	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REI		D. CEMETERY OR CRE	MATORY - NAME	The state of the s	LOCATION City	2707 v. K., v. 18	
DISPOSITION	Cremat	1000	Sada - er 🏗	- C			Nevada 89701	
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SI		as Such) 205 FUNE	RAL 20c NA	ME AND ADDRESS OF FAC	e Society of Re	no	
W-1401 7414	7 100 10 100 100 100 100 100 100	IP BARNA	SEATO ASSESSMENT OF THE SEATON	222T	969 West Moa	na Lane Reno	N 89509	
		URE AUTHENTICATED	gale dang basa da Managan	W ATRIAG OF	n ene and com one I ene com one com - an	H KII guwi	Saw Mar and Market	
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD	nowledge, death occurred at the	e time, date and place a	nd 🖙 22a. On t	he basis of examination and	or investigation, in m	y opinion death occurred at	
	g die to the cause(s) state	d(Signature & Title) SIGN	ATURE AUTHENTIC	nd 출발 22a. On t ATED 및 the time,	date and place and due to th	e cause(s) stated. (S	ignature & Title)	
ri ayr Ny	SE S	NITA SCHWARTZ	M.D	··· 1	TE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	22c HOUR	OF DEATH	
CERTIFIER	21b DATE SIGNED (Mo	(C. C. C	R OF DEATH	5 E \220 DA			yr.,	
	T = 40000 (100 mm) (100 mm)	ING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER T	And the same same	® 0 22d PR	ONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day	77) 226 PRON	OUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)	
	P 뜹 (Type or Print) 선	المناسب والمهاوي حمشا	i Amaria	:) <u>6</u> 8.,				
v. > 7	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF	CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN AT	TENDING PHYSICIAN,	MEDICAL EXAMINER, O	R CORONER) (Type or Print) 23b. LK	CENSE NUMBER	
T Zi.		ita Schwartz M.D. 71	0 W. Washington	St. Carson City, NV	/ 89/03		9114 COMMUNICABLE DISEASE	
REGISTRAF	24a REGISTRAR (Signature)	· · · NICOLE	HORE	(Mo/Day/Yr)	/ED BY REGISTRAR	YES	NO X	
KEGIO II OLI		SIGNATURE AUTH			amuary uz, zu 14		rval between onset and death	
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(ENTER ONLY ONE CAUS	E PER LINE FOR (a). (b), AND (c).)			(Val Delwest) Otiser and dean	
DEATH	.i. :• (ä)	Atherosclerosis					rval between onset and death	
	DUE TO, OR	AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:			TANKA MARINA MAR		(Val Oetween Onset and descri	
CONDITIONS IF	(b) -			·	A/A ****	i Into	rval between onset and death	
GAVE RISE TO	DUE TO, OR	AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:			**************************************	i Ma and a	Man man	
CAUSE ->	(c)				177 min' 11 in m	inte	erval between onset and death	
STATING THE UNDERLYING	DUE TO, OR	AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:						
CAUSE LAST.	(d)	TO AND THE CONTRACT OF	atcheding to doub hid o	ot resulting in the underly	ing cause given in Part 1.	26. AUTOPSY	27, WAS CASE REFERRED	
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICAN	ney Failure, Gastro	intestinal Blee	d	,			
. Y.F. #7 .	25.1 7 (1997) 15 (1994) 7 (1997)	of the world of the			BE HOW INJURY OCCURRED .	30. 25. 6.4	110	
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	285 DATE OF INJURY (MO/Da	yrrn Zac HOUR D	FINDOKY 200. DESCRIE		iya 65 ay		
		ify 28f. PLACE OF INJURY-	M home farm street far	tory office 280 LOCAT	TION STREET OR R.F	D. No. CITY OF	TOWN STATE	
å av lö	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Spec	building, etc. (Specify)	at nome, reim, succt, let					
ું હ ું		W Fix one		 	, was 144	HIAN OVER GAME	<u> </u>	
2 = 2			S1	ATE REGISTRAR	Water carriers		•	
မ	r ef ør ef					Mi 7045 vedikme	dia e servere	



BK 214 PG-5038

838944 Page: 5 of 5 02/28/2014

VRS-Rev-20120523e



512274

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registratiand Vital Records:

DATE ISSUED:

01/07/2014





This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.